
_._.._,---~--- -

NameJo.s_f:-F-h ..1/4.££/.Zl.a..a .
By ···6a··.1 -.B..o.x. P.££ .

Address CQ..'J-a.1:1 C.1.7,,...0.r..~7-Cl.r.i _ .

········---------

Date filed ·frc:h....Lh, :.L9#.c8 .
Priority '14,.t:~.6 .J.ft?.1...•..!..9...1:.~.............. .. .. ..
Action suspended until·······-··-·-······················· .

Returned to applicant .
Date of approval .Ju.y..iZ.'?..1 !..1..1.8.. ·

•..7737%.a
Date for completion .Qc.fe.b..tl.r.. ../1 !.1...£1!. .

Extended to .

ti

Application No.._3078.
Permit No 2H6 .

Certificate No gQ_4 4 3 .

Stream Index, Page No z..~.70..L.. .

ASSIGNMENTS

-
FEES PAID

Date Amount ReceiptNo.
·3/../£.t.....1..I......4.4.Z.4........

.Laze
FEES REFUNDED

" "

Date for application of water.2hoar.n!73./
Extended to·······················--············································

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed A!J.t!.~.L..~,1../.f..:?;t.. .
Form"B" filed Se.pt:.~ 7,,. .l.::!..~9. -·•··············

Form "C" filed O.c.../4.b.e.v:-: /. ./9.0.J._ .

Blankmailed .Zz.£ t...f,. /.g.6.-:--1
Proot received . . .

Date certificate issue-cl ·-····· .

: ~I!t;,.l.~ ..1.o1cq..l!tflO··r()""·;t,;··••.•·······························································································:···························~ ·.:::::::::

.....I.~.. .f.. .?.t'?.L¼.ty A .P..t?..~ · · ~~·:~:··················::::···················

.. . ············-·····················--······--····--···· ·····················•·········· ..

, - ··-~---··..···················· _~···· ..

. . . ,- . .:.- ·-···· ..··············· ..-·······

. . . ... . .. ~····· . ... . ···········•
"JU! •••• ··-···-·~···· .. ··"······.. ••••••••••••••••••••• • ··••04 •••..•...•••••.•. . .

. ·············· ····· . . .... .. ... ··························.. -········-··
. . .. .. ·················· ..················· _. .

..... . ·-· ·-··-··· ················ .·············-------·······.. ··­ ················-············-·····-



.>l

STAT£ PAINTINO DEPT.

FormB Application No ,;zd.<?..?..i:.
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I, Jr.>...s.<?..p..h H..o.f-f.mw..lt:l , tlie holder of Permit No L.8.a.2.6.
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

therein on the....t.... day of A.v.-j.0..\.±: , 19.5..0.

Application No.!LJ:i.0..7.o...
Form A NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

{1- .....~...JY~~···········-··············-····················• the holder of Permit No. (J..:J.:.'1.iL..
"",, • • l.a.e or oreco, ecan he act@al construction ot the worts aescrtea."%h" ­
Remarks:. .....---....---...-.-......--··,,{ er or beginning construction work, number ot men employed, the amount otwork completed

The appropriator should sta e o

;;.,L,~,v,j!;..-.-:'1.,.,J.-.:~-411'·····~···· • • u hi·;;··.. ;~·d . sh~,,; ii,;i:i~iii~ni~s of;~~k·i;;·«~·~d·!~iih:······~···········-······-······-······-···
·~·i~.ii,~ d",;te·-;;f~·statcm ond ODY add!Uonal Informs on w c.~ /) . 0 ~ -/ ,-
EC.a1..cy= m,ad?h7 a,55±29
nseesn6%...»ctr»» .3-y,4.75if@n:z /£-L/.,,,:,&v.v.,4... 0.?..tI ,,6b.,c,p /J..:.S:!i.. ··- .. ·-·; xi%o7T .ye ii@rs»

+ ·h dmn to tho Stntc En"'lneer Salem, Oregon, when construction Work Is begun.Fill out, dcw.c ,ant all •

Remarks:
Ithe works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the propogea development, you

should sostate In order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered. •··· •• ··· •······
-....

IN WITNESSWHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand this 7... :..nday of S.e.pt:.~.b.e.r.. , 19..r.a.
······· · ···~~;:;Ji~~-····· .J?.t:.,.~ flq.<.,.§:{;;~0NJ""·····('.'J:f .

FIII out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

,....,,,,.,.,_. JIii,; ...,.-,A.

Form C
-!llJ. IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permi ttee is ready to make finalproof to th': extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described

in the perrrut, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time has actually been irrigated.
FiI out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all or the water has been applied.

Application No. .<327?°.
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

I, c/a..se-l"l.A. //o../?../l./.J:u:Z.!':1. - , the holder of Permit No. ./..£.A!.6.
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the /.8.. day of ~ , 19¥.
Remarks: ...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

...

. . ··········· ··-············· ················· •·········· ····- ·············· ··············"'"·············· ············ .

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................-••·



"'™

] ~ ti i .
' • J /i/ I
'"'r, .... ·,_ '~( , ):/ ...."'! •

.....'.'\ . -...; .~;r.. ... ,· .;.'~..1••/ " .

• ,', I'( • .. .. _,, a
...,- I -- - • h,

.., I ! ".• 4~t·

P {±#sis
', L>~~~~I , • I -.,~~·,· •:~
?;.I" ... ,,, ~\ ::-.?~-~-~,.:

I e »%#$ .ore
'.

,=l!kl.. jg;
. \

~k -~.- -~-... J'/~-
» % f #f [5#

oortffiffil@@E1~
~~~~-1Thb 111~

~

j1l ...



xxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxx

James E Sexson,
Director Ju1y 30, 1975

Mr. Robert K. Winger
Attorney at law
1700 Standard Plaza
Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Mr. Winger:

Enclosed are maps locating lands described in certificates
Nos. 20443 and 12330. Land in excess of that included in
permit No. 18296 is shown on one map and the circled figures
are those listed in the certificate. I have added the scale
distances for the two diversion points of record for your
convenience if an application for change in point of diversion
and place of use is to be filed.

Only the owner ox the lend can file an application for approval
of any change so the owner of the principal property cannot
include that part of 'the right appurtenant to the tract deeded
in settlement of the suit caused by the che.nnel change.

A form for making application for change is enclosed. The
application must be accompanied by a map showing the proposed
point of diversion, that part of the right involved in the
change and the location of the new place of use. Excerpts
from OBS, including the fee schedule, are also enclosed.
There was one change effective July 1, 1975, and this is noted.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ :whh
Enos.

23078
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1500-5-53

ApplicationNo 230.7.8 .

PermitNo 1829.6 . ."rev
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGONProof of Appropriation of Water

1. Name .J.9.§~.P.h H'9.fi'man........................ 2. Address .Rt..l,Box.655, Qr~gon..C.ity.1 0regon

3. Source of supply ...Beaver...Qr.~~.J.t , ..

Tributary of Willarne.tt.e l}iv:~r. : .

4. Amount of water ..0.25. c...f.•.s.................................. 5. Priority date Mar.ch.J.6.,...l948 .

6. Use Ir.rigat.iQn. . .,,.. ..this..appropriation.shall.be..limited..t.a_l/80th..af...ane..
cubic foot per second or its equivalent fer each acre irrigated and shall be further
l:i.mi.ted..to..a..diversion..of..no.t ..to...exceed.2...acr.e.. .fe.at...per..acre..for..each..acre..irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year, and shall be subject to such reasonable
rotation.system.as.may..be..ordered..hy..:l:Jla ..pr.oper.. .state o.fficer. _.

as projected within B. R. Mail DLC No. 50
7. Location of point of diversion .NE¼,..SEl;:/. Sec l8 Tp. ,3...S. Rg....2..E., W. M.

(Legnl Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Rane Section Lella!·subdivision No. Acres
Willamette Meredbn ActuallyIrrigated-

3 s 2 E 18 NE± SE 7.0

NW± SE± 0.1

SE} SE± 3.6

?() ()

Land onwhich water is'to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

Beginning at a stone marked thus (../.) on the east line of Mail D.L.C., 39.27 chains
north of re-entrant to B. R. Mail Claim No. 50, from which stone a fir 36 inches in
diameter bears N, 51° 301 W. 72 links distant, marked B. T. and running thence on east
line of Mail Claim North 17. 71 chains to S. E. corner of a tract of land sold to Tuttle;
thence with s. W. line of Tuttle tract to the claim line between the Mail & Howland
D.L..; thence with said claim line S. L3° W. 5.l, chs. to corner of Howland Claim;
thence N. L6°15' W. 2l.00 chains to comer of Mail Claim; thence W. on North line of
Mail Claim 13.23 chains to a stake; thence S. 33.02 chains to a stone marked thus
(.,I-) on line between Sturm &: Leland; thence South 89° 30' E. 38.00 chs. to the place
of beginning, containing 100 acres in T. 3 S. R. 2 E. of the W.M.,
This deed is given for the purpose of creating an estate by the entirety in the grantor
and grantee herein,

(Attach separate sheet It necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ft.; length on top, ........•.... ft.;

length 011 bottom, ft.; material used and character of construction, .

- (b) Give description of headgate: Width, ···········-··· ft.; depth, ft·.; material used and character

of construction,• • · .

(c) Size of c_anal:-Width on top- (at waterline), ft.; width• on ·bottom, ............. ft.; depth of

water, ft.; grade, ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .i ~····--··· secAt.

Give general description; ~···········································-····································

t
(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, .Jf .

.
•••••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•·.. •••••••••.. ••••••••••••••••••-•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·••••••••••••••••••••••••·••••••••••••••••••

I I

Length of pipe, ..../l>. ft.; size at intake, ..Jf...... in.; size at .. j...O.. ft. from intake, ····f··· in.; size
at place of use, f in. Difference in elevation between intake andplace of use, -.5:-0.. ft.

Is grade willorm? ~~······~···················· Actual capacity ofpipe line, .lJ.P._..~.!.:sec.-ft.

Give general description: C'~.~-,44"•··""--~·~··"'···..""..,.•.., ~ .
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

or«res an-as.ii.(H/?» c,/
Suctionlift,/0.·-··········· ft.; discharge lift, ···f·O.. ft. Type ofmotor used .~

Horsepower rating, ./t).····-················-· H. P. Actual capacity of pump; ../...7...0....9.~.c.. se~c.-ft.
10. During what months is water beneficially used? ---~·'···)4:;c:·'·····c¥4:14:.r

­12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ·························3/···•·<1········································-·············································
e

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? : .

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time...._/l_.n...
15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent andmethod of such use



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

1, _Qae.de4 _Ny<d,a.a.a.aa. , eie nrst aaly swor
des'iiis.Ti i# Gaiodise rGrkick or voter, tat rii
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set myhand this .1..~ day;. e'Rs»s4
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 19 .

·· NotaryPublic for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commissi0n e:x--pires ·-········ ..····· - .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES )

STATE OF OREGON,

County of ·-·····••· ~ss.

We, _, and - .

of , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No , that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every

'

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of - , 19 .

. ············································--····-··-······················•-···········
NotaryPublle fer Oregon

statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal] My commission e>--'Pires .



REPORT OF PERSON M1'm:IN'G INSFECTION
(Foruse by neprcscnbilivc of State Engineer)

I, ·····················-················R J._•...~.ef:&nan. _ - , do hereby certify that I havemade

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No 182.96 , on the l.9.th day

of May , !195.1 , and fou:ndthe foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ············-······························
(Quantityof water In

second-feetor acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water r,ight certtfilcate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditionsdo notjustify the above re­

port by, you, please return the proof without
your signature, with a. full report by letter.

............................ (Sg<i)__ H.__ L. _Coffman .
(Name)

(T!Ue)

StatoPrlntlna OGllOO



/J.1
/

P · N 18296ermit o. ··········-----················· '/
ApplicationNo ?J91.~ . County .....9.~Q.~~·······················

Proof of Appropriation of Water

3. Source of supply Beaver ..Creek·································································-······························-·············-·-·········

Tributary of Willamette ..River ······················································-·-······························-··········

4. Amount of water O.25.e.£.s......................... 5. Priority date....March.JS,19l8.........

6. Use Irrigation .. t'···················································································································--····

···················-·································································-··················I , • • -···· , ····- 1- "1 ·-··········ME, "
7. Location of point of diversion, .N.ti"..~.~¼.~·-········ Sec J,§..~., Twp.._J ~., , Range ?...m:.:., W. M.

(Legal Subdivision)

'..,J

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

5n- >I
NE? SE} 8 7 7£

Township

...,
3 s.

Range

/2. SecUon Forty-acre Trct No. Acres No. Acres
'Described in Permit Actually Irrigated

......

one cubic foot per
· · div-

ed during the irrig­
tion sys tern as may,

estate by the en irety in the grantorTm.

NV} SE 12 la rt­
es: s 32 6

· h v. • used is a part of th, explicitly described by 2 O -

, nor
diam .st

)
line · 1 tle;
then th S _ D.L.C.;
thenc · th r of Ho : thence N. l6°
45' 1i .oo n North of Mail Claim 13.23
chai ked thus on line _between
St • ·' ae place ginning, containing
100 YT 1

I
I

I J

(Atwch 6opnrnto shcot l.f nocossnry)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ···········-··· ft.; length on top, ft.;

length on bottom, ······-· ..···· ft.; material used and character of construction, .

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character

of construction, .

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ................. ft.; width on bottom, ft.; depth of

water, : ft.; grade, ft; fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, sec.-ft.

Give general description: .............. .

. . ..-.-.­

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ·-···············: -··---························· .

Length of pipe, ft.; size at intake, in.; size at ft. from intake, in.; size

at place of use, in. Difference in elevationbetween intake and place of use, ft.

Is grade· uniform? ·····-·-··················•····················· Actual capacity of pipe line, sec.-ft.

Give general description: .
(Material: Steel, wrourht, cnst Iron, wood stave, etc.)

(e) Pumpingplant: Give size and type of pump, ·--·························· ..·· .

Suction lift, ft.; discharge lift, ft. Type of motor used , .

Horsepower rating,···················-··············· H.P. Actual capacity of pump,-······················· sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used? .

11. State character of soil ·····-·-································································ --········································

Kind of crops raised ························;························--··· .

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ···························-······· _ .

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? .

# •

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this itme .

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent andmethod of such use

-.......
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, I
County of ··················-·········································-············· ss.

I, ························································································~-···············································, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this · day

of _, 19 .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 19 .

NotaryPublic for Oregon

r

4

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires .

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON, }

County of ss.

We, ···-·················································································, and ······-························-·················································

of ····························-·················-······················································ ..·········• being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ···············-····· day of ································-·················-········, 19 .

...
NotryPublic for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires



REPORT OF PERSON MAKINGINSPECTION
_ ( () (For use by Representative of StntoEngineer)

I, iJ:.,S,.~-·····-······················-··············• do hereby certify that I li'ave made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No Lr.~.1..(o , on the {7/J day

of ···~·····./,',.y , 19.~nd found the foregoing statements. and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of················•,:__-••·····················(Quantity of waror In
sccon_!l•tcet or acrc•tcct)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO JNSPECTORS J.:..£'S (i)• ..flf. '--~······-·······d#-"If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, please return the proof without
your signature, with a full report by letter.

Stato PrIntIng Dept. 10303

(Title)
, - ··········· ····· - ···············---·····························--•·••···········••·•





4'arch 23, 195l

lr, Joseph Hofman
Route l, Box 655
Oregon Gity, Oregon.

Dear ~. Hof.fua.n:

We are enclosing herewith for Qompleti"on, final p_r0of in connection
with the incomrJ:!t",e water right represent0.0. by your Permit Np. 18296
granting a righ to the use 0f0,25 cf¢ of the waters of%eavee Creal
for the irrlgation of 20.,0 ac1•es of lando

The data cqntainecl, in the proof, which is be.sed on an inspection and
sur;v-ey of your poject made by cl representa.tive 0:f this departmen,t, d.efine-s
the extent to wh:-.ch your ,-mter right has been completed within the terms
o:f your Permito The proof should be dated and signed by you on the secpnd
sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this office,

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompanied by th@
statutocy fee of $loOO, e. Certificat!3 of Water Right will be l!ss_ued c.on­
firming the rights thereunder and, after being recorded in the recer<:ls
of Clackamas County, will b.e forwarded tq you.

In ithe interest of ec.onerny and d'i:1.e to the fact that your completed
pr,oject was exami.r;i.ed by a. representative of this department, it is n.ot
necessary tha.t your signature be made before a Notary Public, ner that
the signatwes of witnesses be affixed to the proof o

You may keep tho photc,..,m,_1.p if' you vd.sh.,
Yours very truly,

82.
CE:AS. E. STRICKLIN
Sta:ce Engineer

Enclosure
Fo;r·m 117i



11r. Joseph Hoffman
Routo l, Do: 655
Orogon caty, Oregon

Dear Hr.. Hof.fm:m:

This m.11 ackn0'7lcdee roceipt 0£ Form C,
beinc notice of tho conplete applioution of untor
under your Permit 1fo., 18296.

Purauant ·bo your report and i.n li.no vr.l t..li
the eenernl practice of th:Ls of'fic0 11 a survoy Ydll
be rode at .'.1 lnteT date for the purpose of checldng
tho acreage actally irrigatod. After this survey,
proof may be mado 'by you and cert:tf'icate issuod
covering the lands hi.ch the survey ch<ms to have
beon :irrigated, and a:iy lands described in your
permit that have not been irrigated TT.i.ll bo ou·i;o­
mi.cally elimintcd fro our nator right,

In the ~anti.me, the oerm.i.t miioh you
hold nill be volid ov:i.denee of your wntor right.

Vocy truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRIG.LIN
State Enginoor

Dy
Ed K. Humphrey, Aooiotant

EJOI:dJh

23078



23078

August 5, 19l9

Mr. Joseph Ho£finan
Route l, Dox 655
Oregon City, Oregon

. Dear Mr. Hoffman:

This acl·:nowlerl.ge:, r1Jce:i.pt of !i'o·:·m _'\., bein1; not..i.ee of
the beo.munc of cons::.rur.tion under :?er1a:.i.t Noa 18296
in the nr.r.:e of. Joseph Hoffmanij

This r:?port. !1as been filed ':d.t:i ot,hur matter pe1't.aining
to the water ~irht, a"'.d t.he pe:r.mi+. is in (;Ood st..·mcling until
October 1, 19 5g when u.ndor its tGrmrr, c0natructi0n should
be completed,

Very truly yours,

82»€2_' . ,

CHAS.~- STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form 118





Hr. Joseph Hoffman
Route 2
Oregon City, Oregon

Dear Ir. Hoi.t'J:nanc

July 30 .1 1948

23078

Hererrl:lili you ill £ind Application No. 23078, Permi.t
ti!o.,. 18296, together with blueprint.



23070

June 29, 19l8

llr. Joseph Hof.fman
Route 1, Do:: 655
Oregon City., Oregon

Dear 1fr, Hoffman

This rrlll acknorrledgo receipt of your letter of June 23,
carrying information relative to the location of your property
and transiting a deed tro.nsm:ttting an undtvided ona..half int.erest
in the property from Joseph Hofft!lan to Hilda Hoffma11-

To are addine tho description clot.a as submitted and that
appearing on the deed to your application and tho application
has bean placed in line for approval and i_ssuanoe o a permit

Your deed is returned to you heroitch,

Yours vory truly,
I

OHAS. E. SffiICKLIU
State Enc;i.neer

By
Ed K+ Humphrey, Aesiato.nt

EKlhvc
Enc.

0





Application 1o. 23078
June 16, 1948

MI EM O RAN D UM

Mr. Hoffman was in the office this date to

submit his map. He states that the required property

description rill be mailed to the office in s fe days.

EKH:dh



a; 18, 1948

lir. Joseph :ioffmnn
rtoute l
Oregon City, Oregon

Dear r1r. uofLw.n;

For your conveuience in co.'lpleting your Appli­
cation 4o. 23073 by attecling thereto the required .ep
and descriptivns ~s explained in our letter of Apri_ 16,
I sn enclosing your o.µ,;lication herewith, indorsed oo tnat
to retain its priority, it ..:rust be returned to this office
on or before June 13, 1943.

Under Ite.1 8 of ,>1our application, you uhould list
the nuber of acres to be irrigated in eacn iorty-acre tract
or in each forty-acre tract as projected.

Very truly yours,

CHA. E. STKICIN
Stc,te Engineer

By
Ed • ±iuahrey, Assistant

Eno.



Ir • .J ):.;e.t' , Liof:.'.::c.n
.oute l
Oregon vity, Oregon.

Dear ir ••lo.1.':·1au:

If you wi:.. Sll.) 1it t.1e '.:l~.1 c..io. dezcription
required t.:i co:iplete your Ap.Jlicatiou :lu. ~3Y/•3, as
explained w1,on you were in tlliJ offlee t.o file, the
a.i:-1plication will 'we placed in line :or ~p~1·ov&l and
issuance of a permit.

:1te re1.uired ..1E\:) .::1utt ·oe -u..cle as '3:q)l....ined on
±ass 6 nd 3 of the enclosed coy oi the !ule snd
:\eguluti.:ms of t!10 State -·n0i.1eer_. It ' 1U!3t i.Je irmm
on tra .sp_Etrent tr&cin.., cloth or trucin per sing
all of the i.11)ortant i te 1s of tl.e pr-apo.:;e l apt'ror>rioti.:,11
inc.!.udi:!6 t 1e location of tne required refere.1c0 _:,:iu :ent
by a i.ista ice and bearin1., tie to a. racot,;ni:ued ,ov~rn..1ent

Iou~e., corner.

The property'ldescrit->ti"}n is te description £
the p.•opert, on wi1ic'.1 you pro.1.JO.Je to .U3o we.~~ 1 a:1.1 it
s'..ould be co1Jie·Lword 1or vord fro 1 y::>Ur J.eed, a::>..itract
or c.:mtra.ct.

Very truly yours,

C,lA~. r:. ST!:IC ....rn
Jtate t:nginoer

DY
Li • up!re;, Assistant

E.ui:.:.1j o

Enc.



EE"," STATE ENGINEER'S RECEIPT AND STATEMENT
STATE OF OREGON

,
- -

N9 4561

RECEIVED FROM

Postoffice address

Joseph Hoffman

Oregon City, Oregon

The sum of- - Fifteen and 00/100- - -------------- - - Dollars ($ 15.00 )

FUND

State Engineer Application

ON WHAT ACCOUNT

l

AMOUNT

15.00

Examination
Recording
Blue printing
Recording certificates
Transfer fee .
Annual license fee
Penalty
Filing fee. .
Investigation fee
License fee
Miscellaneous fees

$ 10.00 .
$ 5.00 Application No ?.J.Q'l§ - .
$ .
$...................... Permit No ·-·······-··
$ .
$...................... Claim No... ·-···················
$..·-·················
$...................... Project No .
$ ·-···
$ ,
$ .

$ •.•·····--····
$...·-·······-···
$ .
$.·-···········-····
$ .

Proof and entry fee . $ ·-····-···
Other fees note here with full statement

Extension of time
Copying
Certification
Miscellaneous recording
Adjudication fee .

NOTE-State Engineer is also a member
of and secretary of tile Hydroelectric Com­
mission of Oregon and secretary of the
State Reclamation commission.
TATE PRINTING DEPT.

Receivedpayment.

6.4n2
sale Engineer
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